FORM PT%-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 50037.243US01



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102740008

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docu 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1) Shankar Ganesh 2) John G. Bedworth	Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052	. PTO .17
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	6834 U.S. 10/8364
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Merger Change of Name	Traditional name (s) se address(es) addres	
Execution Date: April 28, 2004		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2004	1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10836417	B. Patent No.(s)	
	pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer document should be mailed:</li></ol>	rning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	ved: 1
Name: Brett A. Hertzberg Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	ccount
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number:	13-2725
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informiginal document.	1 a all	
Brett A. Hertzberg, Reg. No. 42,000	April 29, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Tota	Signature Da al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
Do no	t detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Boo  Director - U.S. P. P.	x Assignments atent and Trademark Office O. Box 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450 e about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for review the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to t	the U.S.
05/2004 HMARZI1 00000072 10836417 C:8021 40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0880

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date	filed concurrently herewith
Inventorship	Shankar Ganesh et al.
Applicant	
Attorney's Docket No.	50037.243US01
MS Docket No	307782.1
Tid CECLINIUM DECERNACIONIO AND BUNGARDA DEL CAL	

Title: SECURITY RESTRICTIONS ON BINARY BEHAVIORS

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# **PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT**

## Assignor(s):

Shankar Ganesh 16201 N.E. 14th Court, #K104 Bellevue, WA 98008

John G. Bedworth 16733 N.E. 41st Street Redmond, WA 98052

### Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation
Corporation in the State of Washington
One Microsoft Way
Redmond, WA 98052

# **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SECURITY RESTRICTIONS ON BINARY BEHAVIORS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0881

. D	ECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 50037.243US01		MS DOCKET NO. 307782.1

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor: Shankar Ganesh

Residence: Bellevue, Washington

Post Office Address: 16201 N.E. 14th Court, #K104, Bellevue, WA 98008

Inventor's Signature

Full Name of Inventor: John G. Bedworth

Residence: Redmond, Washington

Post Office Address: 1725 N.E. 41st creet, Redmond, WA 98052

4/28/04 Date

**RECORDED: 04/29/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015292 FRAME: 0882